1997-98 Oklahoma State Women's Golf ———

Team Schedule/Results
Fall Schedule/Results (OSU Finish/Teams)

2nd/18 Dick McGuire Invitational, Albuquerque, N.M.
1st/12 Big 12 Fall Preview, Columbia, Mo.

10th/17 Stanford Intercollegiate, Palo Alto, Calif.
2nd/19 Diet Coke/Roadrunner Invitational, Las Cruces, N.M.
Spring Schedule/Results (OSU Finish/Teams)

1st/15 Preview Classic, Miami, Fla.

6th/14 Betsy Rawls Longhorn Classic, Austin, Texas
4th/20 Rainbow Wabhine Invitational, Honolulu, Hawaii
3rd/24 Utah-Dixie Classic, St. George, Utah

3rd/12 Big 12 Championships, Norman, Okla.
13th/20 NCAA West Regionals, Stanford, Calif.

NTS NCAA Championships, Madison, Wis.

Overall Averages (1997-98)

Player, Class Rds-Stks Lo-Hi Avg. Top Finish

Maria Bodén, Fr. 33-2501 70-83 75.79 T1st at Big 12 Fall Preview/Preview Classic
Anna Lindblom, Sr. 26-1997 73-85 76.81 T3rd at Diet Coke/Roadrunner Invitational
JoJo Robertson, Jr. 29-2249 70-90 77.55 3rd at Preview Classic

Lotta Stromlid, Jr. 29-2259 71-86 77.90 T3rd at Diet Coke/Roadrunner Invitational
Bresha Marshall, Sr. 23-1817 73-85 79.00 T10th at Big 12 Championships

Natasha Rowe, So. 22-1756 72-86 79.82 T25th at Diet Coke/Roadrunner Invitational

Fall Averages (1997)

Player, Class Rds-Stks Lo-Hi Avg. Top Finish

Maria Bodén, Fr. 12-903 70-79 75.25 T1st at Big 12 Fall Preview

Anna Lindblom, Sr. 9-678 73-78 75.33 T3rd at Diet Coke/Roadrunner Invitational
Lotta Stromlid, Jr. 12-908 71-81 75.67 T3rd at Diet Coke/Roadrunner Invitational
Bresha Marshall, Sr. 6-464 73-82 77.33 T20th at Diet Coke/Roadrunner Invitational
JoJo Robertson, Jr. 12-938 70-90 78.17 T8th at Big 12 Fall Preview

Natasha Rowe, So. 11-862 72-83 78.36 T25th at Diet Coke/Roadrunner Invitational

Spring Averages (1998)

Player, Class Rds-Stks Lo-Hi Avg. Top Finish

Maria Bodén, Fr. 21-1598 72-83 76.10 T1st Preview Classic

JoJo Robertson, Jr. 17-1311 73-84 77.12 T3rd Preview Classic

Anna Lindblom, Sr. 17-1319 73-85 77.59 T5th Utah-Dixie Classic

Lotta Stromlid, Jr. 17-1351 74-86 79.47 T3rd Utah-Dixie Classic
Bresha Marshall, Sr. 17-1353 75-83 79.59 T10th at Big 12 Championships
Natasha Rowe, So. 11-894 77-86 81.27 T26th Preview Classic

Miscellaneous Statistics - Career Numbers (1997-98 Numbers)

Player, Class Tournaments Victories Top Five  Top 10 Top 20 Rounds in 60's
Anna Lindblom, Sr. 46 (9) 0 (0) 6 (2) 9 (3) 24 (6) 0 (0)
JoJo Robertson, Jr. 34 (10) 0 (0) 5(1) 8 (4) 11 (6) 0 (0)
Lotta Stromlid, Jr. 34 (10) 0 (0) 6 (2) 11 (2) 15 (5) 2 (0)
Natasha Rowe, So. 19 (8) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 3(0) 0 (0)
Bresha Marshall, Sr. 19 (8) 0 (0) 0 (0) 3(2) 6 (3) 0 (0)

Maria Bodén, Fr. 11 (11) 2(2) 3(3) 4 (4) 8 (8) 0 (0)



1997-98 Individual Results

Maria Bodén

19th (3rd) Dick McGuire Invitational

T1st (1st) Big 12 Fall Preview

T22nd (1st) Stanford Intercollegiate

T15th (3rd) Diet Coke/R’runner Invitational
T1st (1st) Preview Classic

T6th (1st) Betsy Rawls Longhorn Classic
T28th (3rd) Rainbow Wabhine Intercollegiate
T5th (T1st) Utah-Dixie Classic
T13th (3rd) Big 12 Championships
T13th (1st) NCAA West Regionals
T34th (Ind.) NCAA Championships

Anna Lindblom

T8th (T2nd) Big 12 Fall Preview

T33rd (2nd) Stanford Intercollegiate

T3rd (T1st) Diet Coke/R’runner Invitational
11th (3rd) Preview Classic

T13th (2nd) Betsy Rawls Longhorn Classic
T12th (2nd) Rainbow Wahine Intercollegiate
T5th (T1st) Utah-Dixie Classic

23rd (4th) Big 12 Championships

T57th (3rd) NCAA West Regionals

Bresha Marshall

T46th (5th) Dick McGuire Invitational

T20th (Ind.) Diet Coke/R’runner Invitational
10th (Ind.) Preview Classic

T40th (4th) Betsy Rawls Longhorn Classic

T37th (4th) Rainbow Wabhine Intercollegiate
T40th (4th) Utah-Dixie Classic

T10th (2nd) Big 12 Championships

T91st (5th) NCAA West Regionals

JoJo Robertson

T12th (2nd) Dick McGuire Invitational
T8th (T2nd) Big 12 Fall Preview

92nd (5th) Stanford Intercollegiate

T43rd (5th) Diet Coke/R’runner Invitational
T3rd (2nd) Preview Classic

T31st (3rd) Betsy Rawls Longhorn Classic
T6th (1st) Rainbow Wahine Intercollegiate
T20th (3rd) Utah-Dixie Classic

T6th (1st) Big 12 Championships

T47th (2nd) NCAA West Regionals

Natasha Rowe

T41st (4th) Dick McGuire Invitational

WD (5th) Big 12 Fall Preview

T70th (4th) Stanford Intercollegiate

T25th (4th) Diet Coke/R’runner Invitational
T26th (5th) Preview Classic

T44th (5th) Betsy Rawls Longhorn Classic
T35th (Ind.) Rainbow Wahine Intercollegiate
T78th (5th) Utah-Dixie Classic

Lotta Stromlid

T7th (1st) Dick McGuire Invitational

13th (4th) Big 12 Fall Preview

T47th (3rd) Stanford Intercollegiate

T3rd (T1st) Diet Coke/R’runner Invitational
T22nd (4th) Preview Classic

T19th (Ind.) Betsy Rawls Longhorn Classic
T52nd (5th) Rainbow Wahine Intercollegiate
T3rd (Ind.) Utah-Dixie Classic

T31st (5th) Big 12 Championships

T81st (4th) NCAA West Regionals

78-77-72--227
76-70-79--225
73-73-78--224
78-74-75--227
79-76-78--233
76-75-78--229
83-75-74--232

76-73--149
78-79-76--233
72-72-77--221

71-78-78-74--301

77-78-76--231
74-78-74--226
75-73-73--221
85-74-83--242
80-78-75--233
77-77-74--228

73-76--149
75-83-77--235
74-74-84--232

82-78-75--235
73-75-81--229
82-78-81--241
85-77-82--244
77-80-78--235

81-78--159
78-75-79--232
79-83-80--242

76-70-79--225
75-74-82--231
90-79-78--247
79-76-80--235
81-74-79--234
84-76-81--241
77-73-74--224

77-77--154
75-80-73--228
74-74-82--230

79-74-81--234
79-WD-83--WD
79-78-79--236
79-79-72--230
86-82-80--248
82-82-83--247
77-78-79--234
83-82--165

77-71-75--223
76-77-81--234
76-80-74--230
74-75-72--221
83-86-78--247
76-81-79--236
82-80-79--241

74-74--148
81-79-80--240
78-77-84--239

1997-98 Tournament Team

and Individual Results

2nd/18 at Dick McGuire Invitational
Albuquerque, N.M. (Sept. 25-27)

Team Results

1. Texas Christian 302-290-308--900

2. Oklahoma State 310-292-301--903
(T3. New Mexico 306-301-300--907; T3. UCLA 300-309-
298--307; 5. Texas 314-289-312--915; 6. Texas A&M 306-
296-314--916; 7. Washington 305-306-306--918; 8. USC
304-311-307--922; 9. Northern Arizona 307-308-309--924;
10. Texas Tech 310-308-309--927; 11. Oklahoma 311-308-
309--928; T12. Brigham Young 308-311-319--938; T12.
Pepperdine 304-317-317--938; 14. Nebraska 321-306-312-
-939; 15. SMU 310-313-318--941; 16. Kansas 315-311-317-
-943; 17. Texas-El Paso 322-317-326--965; 18. Lamar 333-
331-339--1003)

Individual Results

1. Amandine Vincent, UCLA 72-73-70--215
OSU Golfers:
T7. Lotta Stromlid 77-71-75--224
T12. JoJo Robertson 76-70-79--225
19. Maria Bodén 78-77-72--227
T41. Natasha Rowe 79-74-81--234
T46. Bresha Marshall 82-78-75--235

1st/12 at Big 12 Fall Preview

Columbia, Mo. (Oct. 5-6)
Team Results
1. Oklahoma State 304-299-318--921

(2. Texas A&M 310-300-322--932; 3. Missouri 301-317-316-
-934; 4. Texas Tech 301-306-328--935; 5. Texas 307-307-
323--937; 6. Nebraska 318-310-323--951; 7. Oklahoma
316-308-331--955; 8. Kansas 318-319-324--961; 9. lowa
State 323-306-334--963; 10. Baylor 315-327-333--975; 11.
Kansas State 321-336-333--990; 12. Colorado 332-318-
345--995)

Individual Results

1. Maria Bodén, Oklahoma State 76-70-79--225
Jennifer Waterhouse, Texas 74-76-75--225
Other OSU Golfers:
T8. JoJo Robertson 75-74-82--231
T8. Anna Lindblom 77-78-76--231
13. Lotta Stromlid 76-77-81--234
WD Natasha Rowe 79-WD-83



10th/17 at Stanford Women'’s Intercollegiate

Stanford, Calif. (Oct. 24-26)
Team Results

1. Stanford 296-282-287--865
2. Arizona State 300-287-291--878
3. Arizona 299-295-292--886
4. Oregon 295-300-297--892
5. Louisiana State 299-292-302--893
6. Texas Tech 302-296-298--896
7. New Mexico State 298-300-304--902
Oregon State 299-307-296--902

9. Texas A&M 305-298-308--911
10. Oklahoma State 302-308-304--914

(11. Indiana 312-302-304--918; 12. Ohio State 300-312-
308--920; 13. New Mexico 314-304-303--921; T14. SMU
321-301-316--938; T14. Washington 318-312-308--938; 16.
Washington State 314-309-319--942; 17. Cal 319-310-314-

-943)

Individual Results

1. Hilary Homeyer, Stanford 73-67-71--211
OSU Golfers:
T22. Maria Bodén 73-73-78--224
T33. Anna Lindblom 74-78-74--226
T47. Lotta Stromlid 76-80-74--230
T70. Natasha Rowe 79-78-79--236
92. JoJo Robertson 90-79-78--247

2nd/19 at Diet Coke, Roadrunner Invitational
Las Cruces, N.M. (Nov. 2-4)

Team
1.
2.

Results
New Mexico State
Oklahoma State

297-296-301--894
306-298-292--896

(3. Texas Tech 310-291-301--902; 4. Texas 301-304-301--
906; 5. New Mexico 312-309-292--913; 6. Missouri 304-
303-308--915; 7. Kansas 304-313-315--932; 8. Texas-El
Paso 308-310-318--936; 9. Oklahoma 323-312-303--938;
T10. SMU 319-308-317--944; T10. Wichita State 315-312-
317--944; 12. Kansas State 324-311-310--945; 13. Baylor
312-317-318--947; 14. Colorado State 320-320-318--958;
15. Colorado 332-323-319--974; 16. North Texas 335-326-
332--993; 17. Lamar 341-328-331--1000; 18. Boise State
331-342-329--1002; 19. Wyoming 333-340-333--1006)

Individual Results

1st/15 at Preview Classic

Miami, Fla. (Feb. 16-17)
Team Results
1. Oklahoma State 328-306-315--949

(2. Miami 326-318-317--961; 3. Central Florida 333-325-321-
-979; T4. Mississippi 329-327-326--982; T4. South Florida
342-321-319--982; 6. South Alabama 334-330-324--988; 7.
Florida International 341-337-319--997; 8. Arkansas-Little
Rock 339-331-330--1000; 9. Troy State 342-342-317--1001;
10. College of Charleston 349-333-334--1016; 11. Georgia
State 343-344-333--1020; 12. Lynn 352-344-325--1021; 13.
North Texas 344-350-332--1026; 14. Jacksonville 339-359-
334--1032; 15. Florida Southern 350-351-332--1033)

Individual Results
1. Maria Bodén, Oklahoma State 79-76-78--233
Brandi Miller, Miami* 79-78-76--233
3. JoJo Robertson, Oklahoma State 81-74-79--234
* won playoff hole

Other OSU Golfers:

10. Bresha Marshall 82-78-81--241
11. Anna Lindblom 85-74-83--242
T22. Lotta Stromlid 83-86-78--247
T26. Natasha Rowe 86-82-80--248

6th/14 at Betsy Rawls Longhorn Classic
Austin, Texas (Mar. 14-16)
Team Results

1. North Carolina 299-301-318--918

2. Furman 309-307-306--922
3. Texas 311-306-311--928
4. Texas A&M 312-312-310--934
5. TCU 310-319-307--936
6. Oklahoma State 322-306-316--944

(7. Wake Forest 307-325-320--952; 8. New Mexico 321-321-
331--973; 9. Nebraska 333-327-325--985; 10. Oklahoma
330-329-328--987; 11. Baylor 328-348-327--1003; 12.
Kansas 340-331-333--1004; 13. SMU 343-326-339--1008;
14. Kansas State 339-339-344--1022)

Individual Results

1. A.J. Eathorne, New Mexico State 72-72-70--214

3. Lotta Stromlid, Oklahoma State 74-75-72--221
Anna Lindblom, Oklahoma State  75-73-73--221

Other OSU Golfers:

T15. Maria Bodén 78-74-75--227

T20. Bresha Marshall 73-75-81--229

T25. Natasha Rowe 79-79-72--230

T43. JoJo Robertson 79-76-80--235

1. Anna Becker, Texas A&M 77-71-74--222
OSU Golfers:

T6. Maria Bodén 76-75-78--229
T13. Anna Lindblom 80-78-75--233
T19. Lotta Stromlid* 76-81-79--236
T31. JoJo Robertson 84-76-81--241
T40. Bresha Marshall 85-77-82--244
T44. Natasha Rowe 82-82-83--247



4th/20 Rainbow Wabhine Intercollegiate
Honolulu, Hawaii (Mar. 24-26)
Team Results
1. Tulsa
2. Arizona

306-290-300--296
302-296-301--899

3. Lousiana State 302-295-310--907

4. Oklahoma State 313-305-300--918
(5. Oregon 305-296-323--924; 6. UTEP 309-308-316--933;
7. Nebraska 307-312-316--935; 8. Pepperdine 312-311-
314--937; 9. Alabama 312-307-319--938; T10. Washington
306-321-317--944; T10. San Francisco 314-313-317--944;
12. Northern Arizona 325-313-316--954; 13. Colorado 325-
318-323--966; 14. Wichita State 320-313-334--967; 15.
Oklahoma 323-328-317--968; 16. Hawaii 325-326-325--
976; 17. Weber State 344-330-330--1004; 18. Osaka
Gakuin 333-330-342--1005; 19. Idaho State 355-350-336--
1041; 20. Montana State 352-350-343--1045)

Individual Results

3rd/12 Big 12 Championships
Norman, Okla. (Apr. 24-26)

Team Results

1. Texas A&M 299-312-308--919

2. Texas 311-309-303--923

3. Oklahoma State 306-313-305--924
(4.Texas Tech 315-312-302--929; 5. Oklahoma 313-305-
316--934; 6. Nebraska 322-315-299--936; 7. Missouri 315-
317-310--942; 8. lowa State 336-314-310--960; 9. Kansas
329-315-328--972; 10. Baylor 340-321-312--973; 11.
Kansas State 337-328-316--981; 12. Colorado 331-327-331-
-989)

Individual Results

1. Ashley Winn, LSU 68-70-74--212
OSU Golfers:

T6. JoJo Robertson 77-73-74--224
T12. Anna Lindblom 77-77-74--228
T28. Maria Bodén 83-75-74--232
T35. Natasha Rowe* 77-78-79--234
T37. Bresha Marshall 77-80-78--235
T52. Lotta Stromlid 82-80-79--241

1. Isabelle Rosberg, Texas A&M 73-75-77--225
5. JoJo Robertson, OSU 75-80-73--228
Other OSU Scores
T10. Bresha Marshall 78-75-79--232
T13. Maria Bodén 78-79-76--233
23. Anna Lindblom 75-83-77--234
T31. Lotta Stromlid 81-79-80--240

* played as individual

3rd/20 Jones Sports Utah-Dixie Classic

St. George, Utah (Apr. 6-7)
Team Results

1. Texas Tech 299-307--606
2. Texas A&M 303-304--607
3. Oklahoma State 307-304--611

(4. TCU 304-310--614; T5. Missouri 318-303--621; T5.
Kansas 311-310--621; 7. Colorado State 315-309--624; 8.
Nebraska 323-304--627; 9. Brigham Young 318-313--631;
10. Baylor 321-311--632; 11. Texas-El Paso 311-322--633;
12. San Diego State 320-316--636; 13. Tulane 316-322--
638; 14. Wichita State 317-325--642; 15. Nevada 320-324-
-644; 16. Wyoming 327-318--645; 17. lowa State 323-325-
-648; 18. Colorado 330-325--655; T19. Cal State-Long
Beach 336-321--657; T19. Idaho State 320-337--657; 21.
Weber State 327-333--660; 22. Lamar 335-335--670; 23.
Montana State 354-342--696; 24. Boise State 347-DNF--
DNF)

Individual Results

1. Angela Stanford, TCU 72-75--147

3. Lotta Stromlid, OSU* 74-74--148

5. Anna Lindblom, OSU 73-76--149
Maria Bodén, OSU 76-73--149

Other OSU Golfers:

T20. JoJo Robertson 77-77--154

T40. Bresha Marshall 81-78--159

T78. Natasha Rowe 83-82--165

* played as individual

13th/20 Big NCAA West Regional
Championships
Stanford, Calif. (May 7-9)

Team Results

1. Arizona 290-283-298--871
2. Arizona State 293-297-296--886
3. Stanford 301-296-298--895
Tulsa 293-306-296--895
5. Texas 297-299-303--899
uscC 297-302-300--899

304-300-304--908
303-299-306--908
300-304-307--911
10. Oregon 301-300-311--912
Oregon State 307-294-311--912
(12. San Jose State 298-304-314--916; 13. Oklahoma State
298-297-323--918; 14. UCLA 303-303-313--919; 15.
Missouri 310-301-310--921; T16. TCU 307-312-308--927;
T16. Texas Tech 306-307-314--927; 18. Northern Arizona
311-304-315--930; 19. Texas A&M 300-315-322--937; 20.
Brigham Young 299-316-326--941)

7. New Mexico
New Mexico State
9. Washington

Individual Results

1. Grace Park, Arizona State 68-71-73--212
OSU Scores
T13. Maria Bodén 72-72-77--221
T47. JoJo Robertson 74-74-82--230
T57. Anna Lindblom 74-74-84--232
T81. Lotta Stromlid 78-77-84--239
T91. Bresha Marshall 79-83-80--242



